
 
 

CONTRACT NUMBER NAICS PRODUCT OR SERVICES DESCRIPTION ACQUISTION STRATEGY COMPETITION ESTIMATED 
CONTRACT VALUE

CONTRACT 
COMPLETION DATE

BUYER POINT OF CONTACT INCUMBENT POINT OF CONTACT

TIRMS-10-C-00031 541990 EXPERT SERVICES F&O YES $1,441,475.00 12/31/2015 CATHY S. COLLIER CETERIS, INC.
TIRMS-09-C-00038 561612 Austin campus armed security guard services 8(A) YES $15,289,875.90 9/30/2014 LACHON N. LANGHAM S&K AEROSPACE, LLC
TIRMS-10-C-00009 492110 COURIER SERVICES FOR THE KANSAS CITY MO. OFFICE 8(A) NO $332,237.36 3/4/2015  YVETTE A. TERRELL EVOLV SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.
TIRMS-11-C-00010 561612 Consolidated Guard services for Fresno, CA and Ogden, UT 8(A) YES $35,644,741.33 2/28/2016 BERNADETTE G. BRIGGS E & A PROTECTIVE SERVICES-BRAVO, LLC
TIRMS-11-C-00012 541990 EXPERT SERVICES F&O NO $610,450.00 6/30/2015 CATHY S. COLLIER CETERIS US, LLC
TIRMS-11-C-00019 541990 EXPERT SERVICES F&O NO $235,761.50 3/30/2016 CATHY S. COLLIER INTELLIGENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRMS-11-C-00020 541990 EXPERT SERVICES - TRANFER PRICING F&O NO $376,170.00 12/31/2015 CATHY S. COLLIER CETERIS US, LLC
TIRMS-11-C-00021 541990 EXPERT SERVICES - TRANSFER PRICING F&O NO $244,142.00 12/31/2015 CATHY S. COLLIER HORST FRISCH INCORPORATED
TIRMS-11-C-00022 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $269,666.00 12/31/2015 CATHY S. COLLIER FINNERTY ECONOMIC CONSULTING, LLC
TIRMS-11-C-00027 541990 EPERT WITNESS SB NO $176,180.00 12/31/2015 CARLA D. GRIFFIN GLOBAL ECONOMICS GROUP, LLC
TIRMS-11-C-00028 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $110,686.00 12/31/2015 CATHY S. COLLIER INNOVATION & INFORMATION CONSULTANTS INC
TIRMS-11-C-00032 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $148,611.50 8/1/2016  CATHY S. COLLIER MURPHY, THOMAS P
TIRMS-11-C-00033 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $148,611.50 8/1/2016  CATHY S. COLLIER MURPHY, THOMAS P
TIRMS-11-C-00034 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $161,896.50 8/1/2016  CATHY S. COLLIER FINNERTY ECONOMIC CONSULTING, LLC
TIRMS-11-C-00035 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $161,896.50 8/1/2016  CATHY S. COLLIER FINNERTY ECONOMIC CONSULTING, LLC
TIRMS-11-C-00036 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $163,943.50 6/30/2015 CATHY S. COLLIER INNOVATION & INFORMATION CONSULTANTS INC
TIRMS-11-C-00038 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $384,540.00 9/30/2016 CATHY S. COLLIER 284 PARTNERS
TIRMS-11-D-00001 238220 Operations and Maintenance 8(A) YES $0.00 3/12/2016 ANDREW J. BAKER DLMDL JOINT VENTURE
TIRMS-11-D-00002 238220 Opertaions and Maintenance Services F&O YES $5,032,828.00 3/12/2016 SARAH J. TODD INTEGRATED PROTECTION SERVICES, INC.
TIRMS-12-C-00003 532420 Postage Meters Lease and Maintenance F&O YES $3,588,229.60 12/31/2016 JOSHUA L. HAKER MAILFINANCE INC.
TIRMS-12-C-00004 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $166,926.00 12/31/2015 CATHY S. COLLIER STRATEGIC ACTUARIAL AND RISK CONSULTANTS
TIRMS-12-C-00008 561720 Janitorial Services F&O NO $9,467,595.23 3/31/2017 MARY HIGGINS BLUE SOLUTIONS
TIRMS-12-C-00009 541990 Expert Services SB NO $617,550.00 12/31/2016 CATHY S. COLLIER JUELENE BECK & ASSOCIATES, LLC
TIRMS-12-C-00010 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $309,870.00 12/31/2016 CATHY S. COLLIER ECONOMICS PARTNERS, LLC
TIRMS-12-C-00011 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $699,180.00 12/31/2016 CATHY S. COLLIER 284 PARTNERS

TIRMS-12-C-00013 541990 EXPERT SERVICES - VALUATION OF RESTRICTED STOCK INTEREST SB NO $503,952.00 12/31/2015 CATHY S. COLLIER PFEC, LLC

TIRMS-12-C-00014 221112 Electric and Water Utilities F&O NO $7,510,000.00 9/30/2016 LORI J. WINGROVE AUSTIN, CITY OF
TIRMS-12-C-00018 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $320,340.00 12/31/2016 CATHY S. COLLIER APPRAISAL ECONOMICS INC
TIRMS-12-C-00019 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $185,504.00 12/31/2016 CATHY S. COLLIER BACK BAY MANAGEMENT CORP
TIRMS-12-C-00021 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB  NO $271,862.50 8/31/2017 CATHY S. COLLIER FINNERTY ECONOMIC CONSULTING, LLC
TIRMS-12-C-00022 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $143,805.50 8/31/2017 CATHY S. COLLIER MURPHY, THOMAS P
TIRMS-12-C-00023 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $234,347.00 12/31/2017 CATHY S. COLLIER ENGER, EASTON & ASSOCIATE, LLP
TIRMS-12-C-00024 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $159,888.00 12/31/2017 CATHY S. COLLIER DISKIN PROPERTY RESEARCH

TIRMS-12-C-00025 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $109,810.00 12/31/2015 CATHY S. COLLIER GLOBAL ECONOMICS GROUP, LLC

TIRMS-12-C-00026 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $149,100.00 12/31/2015 CATHY S. COLLIER BACK BAY MANAGEMENT CORP

TIRMS-12-C-00028 541990 EXPERT SERVICES - EVALUATION OF GAS RESERVOIRS SB NO $612,400.00 12/31/2015 CATHY S. COLLIER RSC GROUP, INC.
TIRMS-12-Z-00001 238390 Non warranty systems furniture repair work SB NO $0.00 8/14/2015 MARY HIGGINS MULTI SYSTEMS INSTALLATION, INC.
TIRMS-13-D-00001 322221 Boxes SB YES $0.00 9/30/2016 LORI J. WINGROVE JETCO PACKAGING SOLUTIONS LLC

TIRNE-10-T-00011 611430 CPA/CPE Online Web-Based and Paper-Based Training Subscription F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $154,822.31 7/31/2015 LORA L. LAWSON AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC A

TIRNE-11-C-00002 561612 Armed Security Guard Services for Andover, MA, Covington, KY and Memphis, 
TN 8(A) YES $41,187,464.31 9/30/2015 CHERYL J. RICHARDSON E & A PROTECTIVE SERVICES-BRAVO, LLC

TIRNE-11-D-00001 541620 Environmental Support Services Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity Contract F&O YES $500,000.00 9/30/2016 CHERYL J. RICHARDSON ICF INCORPORATED, L.L.C.

TIRNE-12-C-00002 561210 BROOKHAVEN SERVICE CAMPUS CONSOLIDATED FACULTIES 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES SB YES $20,169,679.00 9/30/2016 CHERYL J. RICHARDSON DL JOINT VENTURE

TIRNE-12-C-00005 561210 BROOKHAVEN SERVICE CAMPUS CONSOLIDATED FACULTIES 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES 8(A) YES $20,169,679.00 12/31/2016 CHERYL J. RICHARDSON DL JOINT VENTURE

TIRNE-12-Z-00001 541930 Sign Language Interpreter SB YES $0.00 1/24/2015 NORBERTO DURAN ABACUS-N-BYTES, INC.
TIRNO-05-D-00004 514110 TCE F&O YES $0.00 9/30/2015 DONALD F. CHAUNCEY AT & T CORP.

TIRNO-05-Z-00001 541511
Microsoft Consulting and Premier Support BPA, provides engineering support 
for the planning and redesign of IRS infrastructure with integrated Active 
Directory Services environment.

F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $220,174.45 12/31/2012 RITA L. DUFFIN INFORELIANCE CORPORATION

TIRNO-06-C-00011 611710 Enrolled Agent (EA) Examination F&O YES $0.00 1/4/2016  LOUIS P. CAMPBELL PROMETRIC INC.
TIRNO-07-C-00079 518210 Original Instrument Discount (OID) Tables Production F&O YES $706,734.32 12/31/2016 LISA S. MARTIN SUNGARD FINANCIAL SYSTEMS LLC
TIRNO-08-C-00035 611710 Enrolled Retirement Plan Agent (ERPA) Examination F&O YES $0.00 7/31/2018 PAMELA T. LEE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF RETIREMENT EDUCATION, LLC
TIRNO-08-D-00003 541519 SCSS Bridge Extension  (Modification 009) F&O NO $170,000,000.00 12/31/2013 HARRY HARASEYKO UNISYS CORPORATION

TIRNO-08-D-00028 541519
This contract will provide commercially available hardware and software 
Assistive Technology (AT) and support services for qualified employees with 
disabilities of the Internal Revenue Service (IRS). 

SB YES $10,457,929.30 3/17/2013 LEONA M. BROWN ELECTRONIC VISION ACCESS SOLUTIONS

TIRNO-08-D-00032 517110 This is a Fixed Price (IDIQ) with Time & Materials elements for IRS/DOJ 
Telecommunications Site Maintenance & Repair Contract.

SB NO $0.00 6/22/2013 DONNELL M. JEFFERSON TRUESTONE, LLC

Midstates Area:  Contact Cheryl Hill at (972) 308-1925 or Al Monsalve at (972) 308-1987
Western Area:  Contact Cathy Handy at (510) 637-2149

Internal Revenue Service
National Office:  Contract LaTonya Richardson (202) 283-1350
Northeast Area:  Contact Deborah Foster at (212) 436-1481 or Pamela King-Doran at (212) 436-1776
Southeast Area:  Contact Lori Aviles at (404) 338-9204 or Sandra Dubose at (404) 338-9221



TIRNO-08-D-00041 334220 DOJ System Support Center for remote monitoring, maintenance, and repair 
services F&O NO $4,500,000.00 4/30/2013 DONNELL M. JEFFERSON MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.

TIRNO-08-K-00107 541511 Microsoft Enterprise License Agreement and Maintenance F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $154,372,723.30 12/18/2012 VALERIE A. ROBINSON SOFTCHOICE CORPORATION
TIRNO-08-T-00018 541611 TNET F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $633,802.00 1/6/2013  TAMETHA C. MORROW INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
TIRNO-08-T-00026 541611 Enterprise Networks Project Management Support F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $8,250,793.00 2/5/2013  TAMETHA C. MORROW INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
TIRNO-08-Z-00006 541519 TCV BPA for HP and Equivalent SB YES $0.00 11/28/2012 KIMBERLEY A. TUCKER IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
TIRNO-08-Z-00016 334119 TCV-BPA SUN OR EQUIVALENT F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $25,000,000.00 12/17/2012 STEPHANIE L. BRACEY SMITH GOVERNMENT ACQUISITIONS, INC.
TIRNO-08-Z-00019 541519 Technical assistance with electronic Media & Publications F&O YES $0.00 3/31/2013 MARK J. WISNIEWSKI PLEXUS SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION
TIRNO-09-C-00019 522320 Electronic Payment F&O YES $0.00 12/31/2013 DIANNE L. GOOSBY OFFICIAL PAYMENTS CORPORATION
TIRNO-09-C-00020 522320 Electronic Payment F&O YES $0.00 12/31/2013 DIANNE L. GOOSBY LINK2GOV CORPORATION
TIRNO-09-C-00021 522320 Electronic Payment F&O YES $0.00 12/31/2013 DIANNE L. GOOSBY WORLDPAY US, INC.
TIRNO-09-C-00035 423430 Software SB NO $2,783,415.60 4/23/2014 JOSEPH E. GRAY MERLIN INTERNATIONAL, INC.
TIRNO-09-C-00076 541990 expert witness services F&O NO $237,370.00 3/31/2013 MARK J. WISNIEWSKI ECONOMIC RESEARCH SERVICES INC
TIRNO-09-D-00005 561421 Toll Free Telephone Services. NISH NO $32,825,211.50 12/31/2015 SANDRA D. POSTELL NATIONAL TELECOMMUTING INSTITUTE, INC.
TIRNO-09-D-00006 541519 DESAC 4 SB YES $10,000,000.00 6/15/2014 LEONA M. BROWN INTEGRATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.

TIRNO-09-D-00009 511210 IRS Contact Center Support Services (ICCSS) for Maintenance and Support 
and IDIQ equipment for the Contact Center environment

F&O YES $101,000,000.00 8/31/2015 LATONYA D. JENKINS ASPECT SOFTWARE, INC.

TIRNO-09-D-00023 511210 Unimax- Software SB NO $500,328.72 8/31/2014 KATHLEEN C. RITTENHOUSE UNIMAX SYSTEMS CORPORATION
TIRNO-09-D-00025 541512 EUP RUP Managed Services F&O NO $65,240,277.00 8/31/2013 TANYA M. CONNER INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORAT
TIRNO-09-D-00026 511210 Security Compliance Posture Monitoring and Reporting SB YES $9,931,875.30 9/30/2014 TONYA H. YELDELL MED TRENDS, INC.
TIRNO-09-E-00045 541511 Spending Analysis Support 8(A) NO $950,000.00 8/31/2013 SANDRA R. ANDERSON AEON NEXUS CORPORATION
TIRNO-09-K-00226 541519 eCatalog Tech&Logistic Support Svcs F&O YES $1,397,736.00 8/29/2016 CADWELL L. HARRIS ACUMEN SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRNO-09-T-00024 443120 PeopleSoft Enterprise Portal v9.0 Software and Support F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $1,390,661.00 3/31/2014 MICHELLE D. KNIGHT DLT SOLUTIONS, LLC
TIRNO-09-T-00052 541512 Print Contract Contract Specialist F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $15,321,433.08 8/11/2014 BRYAN OPITZ PARADIGM SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

TIRNO-09-Z-00002 517210 Wireless Products:  Cell Phones, Blackberry Devices and Broadband Cards F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $0.00 3/31/2013 PETER VEZERIS CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

TIRNO-09-Z-00016 511210 entellitrak software, maintenance and support SB NO $2,065,000.00 1/28/2014 LEONA M. BROWN MICROPACT ENGINEERING, INC.
TIRNO-09-Z-00017 517110 TNet WAN F&O YES $9,999,999,999.99 3/31/2016 DONALD F. CHAUNCEY AT&T CORP.
TIRNO-09-Z-00032 811212 Nationwide Server Maintenance and Repairs Support Services  F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $1,000,000.00 9/30/2014 LAURA E. EDMONDSON IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
TIRNO-10-C-00017 541990 Management of Seized and Forfeited Assets 8(A) YES $61,726,753.00 3/15/2015 PAMELA T. LEE PRIMUS SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRNO-10-C-00021 561612 Explosive Detection Dog Team Services Nationwide SB YES $7,366,409.09 8/15/2015 MARIA MIDDLETON PATRIOT K 9 SERVICES INC
TIRNO-10-C-00022 541512 Return Preparer Registration F&O YES $0.00 4/30/2015 ALAN J. MONICO ACCENTURE FEDERAL SERVICES LLC
TIRNO-10-C-00044 511120 Wall Street Journal Periodicals F&O NO $1,659,500.00 7/31/2015 A. JEAN MCLEOD DOW JONES & COMPANY, INC.
TIRNO-10-C-00051 511210 FINANCIAL DATA ANALYSIS APPLICATION F&O NO $14,201,685.00 9/29/2015 SHERRY F. LUTZ STANDARD & POOR'S FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC
TIRNO-10-C-00054 541611 FISMA Support 8(A) NO $949,977.60 8/29/2013 MARY M. MUDD INFORMATION SYSTEMS SECURITY SOLUTIONS,
TIRNO-10-C-00055 561110 Full Mailroom Services at the Constellation Centre NISH NO $687,042.21 9/30/2015 A. JEAN MCLEOD MELWOOD HORTICULTURAL TRAINING CENTER, I
TIRNO-10-C-00056 541511 Web Maintenance Support Sservices 8(A) NO $566,143.20 8/30/2013 PATRICIA A. SESSION CANTON GROUP LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

TIRNO-10-C-00065 519190 Online access to International Business Database SB NO $4,410,815.99 9/26/2015 ANGELA M. FLOYD BUREAU VAN DIJK ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING, I

TIRNO-10-C-00068 541519 8(a) award 8(A) NO $765,000.00 9/27/2013 NADINE D. PAYNE EVIGILANT.COM, INC
TIRNO-10-C-00075 541519 National Assistance Center 8(A) NO $2,546,560.00 9/29/2013 RALAWNA COBB CHEROKEE SERVICES GROUP, L.L.C.
TIRNO-10-D-00001 334220 LMR F&O YES $750,000,000.00 10/29/2014 LANNY L. TURNER HARRIS CORPORATION
TIRNO-10-D-00002 334220 LMR Radio Land Moble F&O YES $750,000,000.00 10/29/2014 LANNY L. TURNER ICOM AMERICA INCORPORATED
TIRNO-10-D-00003 334220 LMR F&O YES $750,000,000.00 10/29/2014 CARLA O. HUNTER MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRNO-10-D-00004 334220 LMR SB YES $750,000,000.00 10/29/2014 LANNY L. TURNER RELM COMMUNICATIONS OF FLORIDA, INC.
TIRNO-10-D-00005 334220 LMR F&O YES $750,000,000.00 10/29/2014 LANNY L. TURNER DATRON WORLD COMMUNICATIONS INC.
TIRNO-10-D-00006 334220 LMR SB YES $750,000,000.00 10/29/2014 LANNY L. TURNER MIDLAND RADIO CORPORATION
TIRNO-10-D-00007 334220 LMR SB YES $750,000,000.00 10/29/2014 LANNY L. TURNER EF JOHNSON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

TIRNO-10-D-00011 511210 Electronic Return Preparation and Transmission Software and Support F&O YES $0.00 2/9/2016  LEONA M. BROWN UNIVERSAL TAX SYSTEMS, INC.

TIRNO-10-D-00012 333315 NATIONWIDE MULTI-FUNCTIONAL DEVICES (MFD)/COPIERS F&O YES $40,386,180.00 6/8/2015  MARIA MIDDLETON CANON U.S.A., INC.
TIRNO-10-D-00014 238220 O&M Services for ECC F&O YES $38,425,621.94 9/30/2014 ANNETTE U. SMITH UNICCO GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC.
TIRNO-10-D-00015 334111 Forum systems Servers and maintenance 3564 SB NO $0.00 2/2/2013  LAQUISHA L. LEVY FORUM SYSTEMS, INC.
TIRNO-10-D-00016 541513 VRS Deployment 8(A) NO $0.00 7/29/2013 SONIA HANSBERRY DYARAN & SANDILA, INC.
TIRNO-10-D-00017 541512 EnCase eDiscovery Software and Maintenance SB YES $5,926,000.00 4/14/2013 TONYA H. YELDELL IMMIXTECHNOLOGY, INC.
TIRNO-10-D-00018 524210 Basic Life Insurance Training F&O YES $0.00 5/31/2015 KENNETH T. WOOLBRIGHT AON BENFIELD INC.
TIRNO-10-D-00019 541611 Instructor Services (primarily on the job instructors) SB YES $40,000,000.00 6/30/2015 GWENDOLYN SULLIVAN MADISON ASSOCIATES, INC.

TIRNO-10-D-00020 541519 Installation, Maintenance & Repair of IRS security hardware & security 
management systems 8(A) NO $0.00 6/30/2015 ANNETTE U. SMITH CHEROKEE SERVICES GROUP, L.L.C.

TIRNO-10-D-00021 541619 Econometric analysis for tax gap update SB NO $1,000,000.00 9/6/2015  ANGELA M. FLOYD BRIAN E ERARD
TIRNO-10-D-00022 541519 Computer Aided Facilities Management Services 8(A) NO $0.00 8/31/2015 MACHELLE Y. ROBINSON COUNTERPOINTE SOLUTIONS INC.
TIRNO-10-D-00023 532420 NATIONWIDE MULTIFUNCTIONAL DEVICES (MFD)/COPIERS F&O YES $1,200.00 9/1/2015  MARIA MIDDLETON CANON U.S.A., INC.
TIRNO-10-D-00028 511210 Unisys System Software Licenses F&O NO $0.00 9/30/2015 PATRICIA V. HOOVER UNISYS CORPORATION
TIRNO-10-E-00023 541990 Bloomberg Professional Services F&O NO $342,900.00 12/27/2015 RACHELLE C. VAUGHAN BLOOMBERG FINANCE L.P.
TIRNO-10-E-00057 532420 Lease of Poster Maker System F&O NO $17,380.00 11/30/2015 DANIEL K. HIGGINS CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
TIRNO-10-K-00297 541519 Treasury.gov Modernization F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $4,495,825.00 3/31/2013 MICHELLE D. KNIGHT SMARTRONIX, INC.
TIRNO-10-S-00001 541519 Toll Free Contact Center F&O YES $0.00 3/28/2017 LACHON N. LANGHAM VERIZON BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICES INC.

TIRNO-10-S-00002 517110 Equivalent Telecommunications (ETEL) Services - GSA Networx Universal 
Telecommunications Contract Long Distance Services F&O YES $590,910.00 5/31/2017 LANNY L. TURNER AT&T CORP.

TIRNO-10-T-00017 541519 Enterprise disk storage 8(A) SEWP YES $25,439,821.59 9/30/2014 TARA BURFENING MICROTECHNOLOGIES LLC
TIRNO-10-T-00033 333298 Copier lease and maintenance for AWSS F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $33,360.00 1/31/2015 RACHELLE C. VAUGHAN RICOH AMERICAS CORPORATION
TIRNO-10-T-00034 333298 Copier lease and maintenance F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $16,680.00 1/31/2015 RACHELLE C. VAUGHAN RICOH AMERICAS CORPORATION



TIRNO-10-T-00046 541611 TNet PMO F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $4,857,220.80 3/31/2013 TAMETHA C. MORROW CONVERGE NETWORKS CORPORATION
TIRNO-10-T-00077 443120 Altiris Consulting F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $294,160.00 11/30/2013 VALERIE A. ROBINSON PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRNO-10-T-00090 541511 Project Tracking System (PTS) F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $1,429,644.24 9/30/2014 EGBERT M. GOODMAN HIGH PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

TIRNO-10-Z-00001 541519 BPS for Wireless products:  cell phones, blackberry devices, satellite phones 
and related accessory items and service plans F&O NO $0.00 3/31/2013 JARNICE V. BROWN SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P.

TIRNO-10-Z-00006 541612 Job Analysis, Assessment Develop, Assessment Delivery and Validation 
Studies F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $9,745,741.81 2/28/2015 GLEN HASKINS-WHITEHEAD ICF INCORPORATED, L.L.C.

TIRNO-10-Z-00009 541519 Email Archiving Software and Maintenance SB YES $4,900,000.00 8/16/2013 VALERIE A. ROBINSON MICROLINK LLC
TIRNO-10-Z-00010 541611 Customer Satisfaction Survey BPA SB YES $0.00 9/30/2015 PAMELA T. LEE PCG ENTERPRISES INC
TIRNO-10-Z-00011 541611 Customer Satisfaction Survey BPA SB YES $0.00 9/30/2015 PAMELA T. LEE FORS MARSH GROUP LLC
TIRNO-10-Z-00012 541611 Customer Satisfaction Survey BPA F&O YES $0.00 9/30/2015 PAMELA T. LEE ICF MACRO, INC

TIRNO-10-Z-00014 423430

Enterprise Physical Access Control System (ePACS) - This requirement is to 
upgrade/replace the Physical Access Control Systems throughout the IRS to 
meet the mandated Federal Information Security Management Act (FISMA) of 
2002 and Homeland Security Presid

F&O YES $45,000,000.00 8/30/2015 SANDRA R. ANDERSON TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC

TIRNO-10-Z-00016 517210 BPA for Broadband Wireless Aircards F&O YES $0.00 7/31/2013 JARNICE V. BROWN T-MOBILE USA, INC

TIRNO-10-Z-00017 541990 Blanket Purchase Agreement for Taxpayer Burden Model Studies F&O YES $12,000,000.00 9/26/2015 PAMELA T. LEE WESTAT, INC.

TIRNO-10-Z-00020 334210 Plantronics headsets and accessories SB YES $1.00 9/26/2015 LATONYA D. JENKINS C & S PRODUCTS, INC.
TIRNO-10-Z-00021 561450 Credit Bureau Services F&O YES $1,000,000.00 10/31/2015 ANGELA M. FLOYD EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC
TIRNO-10-Z-00023 315999 Ballistics Vest SB YES $3,600,000.00 9/30/2015 RITA C. BAKER ATLANTIC DIVING SUPPLY, INC.
TIRNO-10-Z-00024 541519 Microsoft Premier Support F&O YES $804,483.00 9/30/2015 RITA L. DUFFIN INFORELIANCE CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-C-00003 722212 Cafeteria Food Service F&O YES $750,000.00 9/30/2015 LETITIA DUPREE MYRON GREEN CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-C-00006 561612 Nationwide Explosive Detection Dog Team Services SB YES $7,141,535.64 12/31/2015 MARIA MIDDLETON AMERICAN K-9 DETECTION SERVICES, LLC
TIRNO-11-C-00011 561611 No Cost F&O YES $0.00 4/30/2016 ALAN J. MONICO PROMETRIC INC.
TIRNO-11-C-00012 561611 Return Preparer Fingerprinting Services SB YES $0.00 4/25/2016 ANTHONY REED DAON TRUSTED IDENTITY SERVICES, LLC

TIRNO-11-C-00033 541519

Consultation and knowledge transfer of IDS� Blaze Advisor�s Integrated 
Development Environment (IDE) from MITS to Collection Case Selection 
analysts, as well as consultation,  development and, and testing, 
implementation, and maintenance support for addre

8(A) YES $3,113,053.14 5/22/2016 TONYA L. MCCLINTON TECHNOLOGY BLUE, INC.

TIRNO-11-C-00040 541519 Cybersecurity Policy and Program Support 8(A) NO $3,491,040.94 1/25/2013 NADINE D. PAYNE DELMOCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC

TIRNO-11-C-00044 519190
Support Services for Federal Information Security Managemetn Act (FISMA) 
Compliance for Small Business Self-Employed (SB/SE) Security Program 
Managment Office (SPMO)

8(A) NO $2,002,464.00 8/29/2013 MARK J. WISNIEWSKI TRUE INFORMATION ASSURANCE, LLC

TIRNO-11-C-00048 511210 HSPD-12 ACTIVIDENTITY AND PASSLOGIX MAINTENANCE RENEWALS 8(A) NO $2,803,950.00 8/12/2016 JOHN P. OLVER CYBER ARMED SECURITY, LLC

TIRNO-11-C-00050 541512
Continuing Education Provider Registration and Tracking System No cost 
contract. Contractor will be reimbursed by way of fees collected from all 
registered providers. 

SB YES $0.00 9/8/2016  LOUIS P. CAMPBELL KINSAIL CORPORATION

TIRNO-11-C-00053 611710 Tax Law Education F&O YES $1,889,878.00 8/30/2016 LISA S. MARTIN GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY (THE)
TIRNO-11-C-00059 541611 virtual data bridge support 8(A) NO $399,151.80 9/21/2014 MARY M. MUDD TECHNATOMY CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-C-00064 518210 Data Entry Services for OTPS 8(A) NO $2,209,703.75 9/27/2016 SERAPHINA SOK SONA NETWORKS LLC

TIRNO-11-C-00068 541511 SAS Software and maintenance Support Services for the IRS Enterprise 
Computing Center (ECC) located in Martinsburg, WVA.

F&O NO $7,320,279.53 9/30/2016 LARRY D. CHEWNING SAS INSTITUTE INC.

TIRNO-11-C-00074 541519 Redesign of Entrance on Duty System (EODS) 8(A) NO $1,513,882.92 9/30/2013 DESMOND A. BROWN CORESPHERE, LLC
TIRNO-11-C-00075 443120 Perfman Annual Maintenance SB YES $0.00 9/28/2014 JOSEPH E. GRAY PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRNO-11-C-07000 518210 Anti-Graud Subscription Services SB YES $0.00 6/15/2014 DAVID I. GILL WINVALE GROUP, LLC (THE)
TIRNO-11-D-00001 238220 O&M Services IRS HQ Bldg F&O YES $19,124,516.54 1/10/2016 ANNETTE U. SMITH G4S INTEGRATED FACILITIES SERVICES, LLC
TIRNO-11-D-00002 561440 OFFLINE BATCH PROCESSING SERVICES F&O YES $0.00 9/30/2016 SHERRY F. LUTZ DUN & BRADSTREET, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00003 541120 Online Web Based Asset Locator Services SB YES $0.00 9/30/2016 SHERRY F. LUTZ REED ELSEVIER, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00004 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE SRA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TIRNO-11-D-00005 541519 TIPSS-4 ITS Task Order: Affordable Care Act Project for Insurance Provider 
Fee F&O YES $9,676,738.00 4/29/2016 REBECCA A. TAYLOR CITIZANT, INC.

TIRNO-11-D-00006 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS SB YES $994,529,952.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE ABSI CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-D-00007 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $1,040,812,377.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE ACCENTURE LLP
TIRNO-11-D-00008 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $1,227,189,120.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE AT&T GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00009 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS SB YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE AVINEON, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00010 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE BART & ASSOCIATES, INC.

TIRNO-11-D-00011 541519 TIPSS-4 ITS Task Order, Support for Fraud and Non-Exchange Provisions 
(FNEP) Branch F&O YES $17,754,853.00 9/17/2015 REBECCA A. TAYLOR BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTON INC.

TIRNO-11-D-00012 541519 TIPSS-4 ITS Task Order: Affordable Care Act Project for ICC and ECC 
Software Design and Development  F&O YES $5,107,723.20 8/26/2015 REBECCA A. TAYLOR CGI FEDERAL INC.

TIRNO-11-D-00013 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE CIBER, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00014 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $948,162,115.00 12/27/2020 WILLIAM PINKSTON COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION

TIRNO-11-D-00016 541519 TIPSS-4 ITS Task Order: Affordable Care Act Project for Systems Engineering 
and Architecture Support F&O YES $8,370,234.88 9/29/2016 REBECCA A. TAYLOR DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP

TIRNO-11-D-00017 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE DYNAMICS RESEARCH CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-D-00018 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES, LLC
TIRNO-11-D-00019 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE ELECTRONIC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00020 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 10/31/2014 STEVE A. MUSE GENERAL DYNAMICS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,
TIRNO-11-D-00021 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE HIGH PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00022 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 5/14/2014 STEVE A. MUSE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORAT
TIRNO-11-D-00023 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 9/27/2017 EGBERT M. GOODMAN INFORMATION SYSTEMS CONSULTING GROUP, IN



TIRNO-11-D-00024 541519 Critical Function. SAAS, IORS, TASIS, BLARE, and EST application support. F&O YES $8,229,542.00 9/16/2017 STEVE A. MUSE LOCKHEED MARTIN MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS DESIG

TIRNO-11-D-00025 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE NIKSOFT SYSTEMS CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-D-00026 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $1,101,439,687.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE AVAYA GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00027 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/31/2016 STEVE A. MUSE NORTHROP GRUMMAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-D-00028 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE OST, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00029 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE PLEXUS SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-D-00030 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE PRAGMATICS, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00031 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) ITS F&O YES $0.00 9/27/2017 STEVE A. MUSE SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPO
TIRNO-11-D-00032 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE QINETIQ NORTH AMERICA, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00033 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE SENTEL CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-D-00034 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $972,338,769.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE STANLEY ASSOCIATES, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00035 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE UNISYS CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-D-00036 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE VISIONARY INTEGRATION PROFESSIONALS LLC
TIRNO-11-D-00037 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4)  ITS F&O YES $0.00 12/27/2020 STEVE A. MUSE CLIENT/SERVER SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00038 541512 Web Portals IDIQ COntract SB YES $320,000,000.00 2/27/2021 HAROLD C. GROVES ETOUCH FEDERAL SYSTEMS, LLC
TIRNO-11-D-00041 541512 Enterprise Web Services COntract (IRS Web Portals) F&O YES $320,000,000.00 5/17/2021 HAROLD C. GROVES ACCENTURE FEDERAL SERVICES LLC
TIRNO-11-D-00042 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN ACCOUNTING & COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC
TIRNO-11-D-00043 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN ACE INFO SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00044 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN ACTIONET, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00045 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN ALON INC
TIRNO-11-D-00046 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB   SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN AVINEON, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00047 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN BLUE CANOPY GROUP, LLC
TIRNO-11-D-00048 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN BUSINESS INTEGRA TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, I
TIRNO-11-D-00049 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00050 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN CHEVO CONSULTING, LLC
TIRNO-11-D-00051 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN CITIZANT, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00052 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN COMTER SYSTEMS, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00053 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 9/23/2015 PATRICK T. BERGIN CLIENT/SERVER SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00054 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN DIGITAL MANAGEMENT INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00055 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN DKW COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00056 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN EARTH RESOURCES TECHNOLOGY, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00057 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN ENTERPRISE INFORMATION SERVICES, INCORPO
TIRNO-11-D-00058 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN FOCUSED MANAGEMENT, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00059 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN INGENIUM CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-D-00060 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN KEYLOGIC SYSTEMS, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00061 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB   SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN KILDA GROUP, LLC
TIRNO-11-D-00062 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN MAHI CYBERSECURITY LLC
TIRNO-11-D-00063 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN NIKSOFT SYSTEMS CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-D-00064 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN OTI-ABSI ENTERPRISE, LLC
TIRNO-11-D-00065 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN PARAGON TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00066 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN PRIMESCAPE SOLUTIONS INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00067 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN STRATEGIC E-BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00068 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN T3 TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
TIRNO-11-D-00069 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN TERACORE, INC

TIRNO-11-D-00070 541519 IT Services related to Cybersecurity and Management/Business Operations 
Support Services SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN VARIQ CORPORATION

TIRNO-11-D-00071 541519 Total Information Processing Support Section (TIPSS-4) SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN WOOD CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00072 541512 Documentum Support for SWC-C1 LMSB 8(A) NO $4,000,000.00 7/21/2014 JENNIFER N. HENLEY NIKSOFT SYSTEMS CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-D-00073 541512 Support for Section 508 8(A) NO $0.00 8/3/2016  VALERIE A. ROBINSON KONIAG TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC

TIRNO-11-D-00074 541519 TIPSS 4 SB Management and Business Operations Support Services SB YES $0.00 9/11/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN VINCULUM SOLUTIONS, INC.

TIRNO-11-D-00075 541519 TIPSS-4 SB SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN IDL SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00076 541519 TIPSS-4 SB MBOSS SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN IB SOLUTIONS
TIRNO-11-D-00077 541519 TIPSS-4 SB Cybersecurity SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN ENDEAVOR SYSTEMS, INC.
TIRNO-11-D-00078 541519 TIPSS-4 SB Cybersecurity SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN INTEGRATED SYSTEMS

TIRNO-11-D-00079 541519 TIPSS-4 SB Management/Business Operations Support Services and 
Cybersecurity SB YES $0.00 6/22/2021 PATRICK T. BERGIN HUMANTOUCH LLC

TIRNO-11-D-00081 325992 Toner Cartridges 8(A) NO $11,998,531.80 9/30/2013 ANNETTE U. SMITH ALLNATIVE SOLUTIONS CORPORATION
TIRNO-11-E-00002 323117 CODES, REGULATIONS, AND HANDBOOKS F&O YES $4,182,640.20 2/21/2016 VIVIAN D. DANIELS THOMSON REUTERS (TAX & ACCOUNTING) INC.
TIRNO-11-K-00452 541511 AUR Case Treatement Program Support F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $1,367,130.00 9/25/2013 GERI A. ARILLO PURISOLVE, INC.
TIRNO-11-S-00001 332994 Rifles from Smith & Wesson F&O ? $1,500,000.00 4/26/2016 RUTH EDWARDS FREELAND SMITH & WESSON CORP
TIRNO-11-S-00002 323115 Photographic Services 8(A) NO $228.80 8/31/2016 KENNETH T. WOOLBRIGHT EMPOWERMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.
TIRNO-11-T-00007 511199 US MASTER TAX GUIDE F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $31,948.00 9/30/2015 VIVIAN D. DANIELS CCH INCORPORATED
TIRNO-11-T-00030 541611 MITS Culture Change, Tier II F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $5,397,482.24 4/8/2015  JENNIFER L. TAYLOR JMW CONSULTANTS INC.
TIRNO-11-T-00058 334111 NO COST POP EXTENSTION F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) NO $8,139,084.12 8/30/2013 JOHN P. OLVER EXECUTIVE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC

TIRNO-11-Z-00002 541910 IRS Annual Employee Satisfaction Survey F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $0.00 11/13/2015 PAMELA T. LEE DATA RECOGNITION CORPORATION

TIRNO-11-Z-00003 541611 IRS Annual Employee Satisfaction Survey F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $0.00 11/13/2015 PAMELA T. LEE HAY GROUP, INC.
TIRNO-11-Z-00004 541910 IRS Annual Employee Satisfaction Survey F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $0.00 11/13/2015 PAMELA T. LEE ICF MACRO, INC

TIRNO-11-Z-00006 541519 Implementation of Internet Protocol Telephony (IPT)/Common Premises 
Capabilities (CPC) Solutions (IPT/CPC) SB YES $28,500,000.00 3/14/2014 TAMETHA C. MORROW IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC



TIRNO-11-Z-00007 541519 Data Leakage Prevention (DLP) Solution to include:  1)Solution Licensing, 2) 
Software, 3) Labor, 4) Maintenance F&O YES $0.00 2/3/2016  VALERIE A. ROBINSON SYMANTEC CORPORATION

TIRNO-11-Z-00008 541519 Nationwide and Remote (POD) Suport Services SB YES $34,000,000.00 8/30/2016 TONYA L. MCCLINTON ABBTECH PROFESSIONAL RESOURCES, INC
TIRNO-11-Z-00009 541512 Integrated Talent Management SB YES $25,485,868.00 5/30/2016 DESMOND A. BROWN CORNERSTONE ONDEMAND, INC.
TIRNO-11-Z-00010 541910 CONSUMER TECHNOLOGICAL DEMOGRAPHIC DATA F&O NO $4,500,000.00 6/9/2016  ANGELA M. FLOYD FORRESTER RESEARCH, INC.
TIRNO-11-Z-00013 541611 NATIONWIDE FACSIMILE MACHINE REFRESHER PROGRAM F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $0.00 7/28/2016 EVELYN J. RIVERS OMNI BUSINESS SYSTEMS-FAX PLUS INC.
TIRNO-11-Z-00018 541990 PERSONNEL SECURITY WORK F&O YES $10,442,975.88 9/29/2016 SHERRY F. LUTZ PARKER TIDE CORP.
TIRNO-11-Z-00019 541930 Sign language intepreting services for D.C. metro employees F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $7,500,000.00 10/31/2016 RITA C. BAKER STUART B. CONSULTANTS, INC.

TIRNO-11-Z-00023 334119
This acquisition provides for networked and approved non-networked printers, 
standalone monitors, scanners, and other identified IT related peripheral 
equipment.

F&O YES $0.00 9/30/2014 RUSSELL CRITTERTON IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

TIRNO-11-Z-00026 541519 AXWAY SOFTWARE SB YES $0.00 9/29/2013 JOHN P. OLVER GOVERNMENT ACQUISITIONS, INC.
TIRNO-11-Z-00027 511511 CA BPA F&O YES $0.00 9/30/2016 VALERIE A. ROBINSON CA, INC.
TIRNO-11-Z-00028 541511 CA BPA SB YES $0.00 9/30/2016 VALERIE A. ROBINSON LGB & ASSOCIATES, INC.
TIRNO-12-C-00001 541611 ELC Contract Services 8(A) YES $1,302,174.40 9/30/2015 SANDRA D. POSTELL TISTA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
TIRNO-12-C-00002 541511 VMWare Support 8(A) NO $171,776.00 11/27/2012 RUSSELL CRITTERTON AES TECHNOLOGY, LLC
TIRNO-12-C-00003 561110 IDMS and PIV support 8(A) NO $1,936,587.00 9/30/2014 MICHELLE D. KNIGHT CORESPHERE, LLC
TIRNO-12-C-00007 541519 SAP MAINTENANCE RENEWAL F&O YES $3,740,550.00 12/31/2016 JOHN P. OLVER SAP GOVERNMENT SUPPORT AND SERVICES, INC.
TIRNO-12-C-00008 517110 DETROIT - LATA F&O NO $342,721.80 9/30/2016 LARRY D. CHEWNING SBC GLOBAL SERVICES, INC.

TIRNO-12-C-00010 423110 CI Vehicle disposal (auction).  Sale of the CI Vehicles percentage of sale comes 
back to the government (IRS) after vender deducts his fees.

SB YES $49,515,600.00 1/9/2017  LISA S. MARTIN GTB INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.

TIRNO-12-C-00011 541519 ORACLE / PEOPLESOFT MAINTENANCE F&O YES $1,000,000.00 1/30/2013 JOHN P. OLVER RIMINI STREET, INC.
TIRNO-12-C-00015 541511 ACA Rational Tool Support Project 8(A) NO $3,277,700.00 2/28/2015 KRISTAL E. WILLIAMS VIRE CONSULTING, INC.
TIRNO-12-C-00016 541519 SPIIDE Data Loss Prevention Support 8(A) NO $300,000.00 2/27/2015 BRIDGETTE GARCIA TISTA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

TIRNO-12-C-00017 541519 Development Systems Integration Testing Support (DSIT) for the IRS 
Affordable Care Act Program Management Office 8(A) NO $3,964,276.20 3/27/2015 CHINONYEM OBAJI SOFT-CON ENTERPRISES, INC.

TIRNO-12-C-00021 541511 AVA Development Staff Supplement Support and Services HUBZONE NO $3,876,833.96 3/31/2015 KATHY M. PHAM DATANET SYSTEMS CORPORATION
TIRNO-12-C-00022 541690 IBM Database Support Services 8(A) NO $1,355,991.30 8/31/2016 PAUL V. GARNER T AND T CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.
TIRNO-12-C-00023 541519 PIV Background Investigation Process (PBIP) 8(A) NO $0.00 4/12/2017 CHINONYEM OBAJI IDL TRINCO SOLUTIONS JV
TIRNO-12-C-00024 561210 REFM Nationwide Logistics Services F&O YES $86,204,042.25 9/30/2016 DEBRA M. JACOBS URS FEDERAL SERVICES, INC.
TIRNO-12-C-00025 541519 Enterprise IT Security Compliance Monitoring 8(A) NO $3,464,393.20 5/1/2015  STEVE A. MUSE CLIENT/SERVER SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

TIRNO-12-C-00026 541519 Support resolution of weaknesses on enterprise security audit trails. 8(A) NO $3,487,821.07 6/30/2016 NADINE D. PAYNE DELMOCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC

TIRNO-12-C-00027 453210 Independent Cost Estimations HUBZONE YES $348,842.20 4/30/2015 THERESSA C. MITCHELL LOGAPPS LLC
TIRNO-12-C-00029 541519 Security Policy Support 8(A) NO $131,644.00 5/1/2017  NADINE D. PAYNE CLIENT/SERVER SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

TIRNO-12-C-00030 541519

Contractor shall provide technical assistance and guidance to ensure a 
consistent approach among all ACA Compliance projects with regard to the 
Enterprise Architecture and other applicable IRS policies for both hardware and 
software

8(A) NO $2,714,564.75 4/28/2015 DENNIS PARKER FEDERATED IT, INC.

TIRNO-12-C-00032 541519
Project planning, governance, Information Technology Infrastructure Library 
(ITIL), architecture, tools, solutions, performance metrics, and enterprise life 
cycle (ELC) shared services for cybersecurity and privacy projects.

8(A) NO $3,791,412.13 5/31/2015 STEVE A. MUSE DELMOCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC

TIRNO-12-C-00033 541512 EnCase Product Implementation 8(A) NO $1,013,472.00 11/17/2013 DOLORES J. HOGAN NIKSOFT SYSTEMS CORPORATION

TIRNO-12-C-00034 541519 Cybersecurity Project Governance and Business Services Support SB, SDVOSB NO $258,810.00 5/25/2014 NADINE D. PAYNE CLIENT/SERVER SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

TIRNO-12-C-00035 541512  The contractor shall acquire and install the following PolyCom Video  
Conferencing Equipment to include maintenance. 8(A) NO $4,420,272.20 5/30/2017 LARRY D. CHEWNING PROTELECOM, LLC

TIRNO-12-C-00039 541519 SB/SE WEBSITE 8(A) NO $1,294,095.00 7/31/2015 TANYA M. CONNER LUMARK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
TIRNO-12-C-00040 541990 Acquistion Support Services for Treasury Public Web Hosting 8(A) NO $348,478.88 3/12/2013 MARK J. WISNIEWSKI OCTO CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
TIRNO-12-C-00041 423420 Original Instrument Discount (OID) Tables Production SB YES $604,958.76 12/31/2016 LISA S. MARTIN SUNGARD FINANCIAL SYSTEMS LLC

TIRNO-12-C-00045 561449 Acquisition of Video Conferencing Equipment Upgrade and On-site Technical 
Support 8(A) NO $1,873,440.91 6/30/2017 LARRY D. CHEWNING PROTELECOM, LLC

TIRNO-12-C-00046 518210 Real Estate Web-Based Service F&O YES $889,956.00 8/10/2017 THERESSA C. MITCHELL COSTAR GROUP, INC.
TIRNO-12-C-00054 541519 Contractor Support for the eAuthentication Project Office 8(A) NO $3,921,648.84 9/21/2015 STEVE A. MUSE TISTA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
TIRNO-12-C-00055 541512 IRS Network Convergence Site Deployment Support 8(A) NO $2,975,094.83 6/30/2013 LANNY L. TURNER NETTEK SYSTEMS CONSULTANTS INC
TIRNO-12-C-00058 541512 Electronic Contract File Management System 8(A) NO $553,766.40 8/24/2016 DENNIS PARKER NIKSOFT SYSTEMS CORPORATION

TIRNO-12-C-00061 541519 Contracted support to the IRS Office of Cybersecurity Architecture and 
Implementation for its enterprise mission.   8(A) NO $720,000.00 9/12/2014 STEVE A. MUSE TISTA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

TIRNO-12-C-00062 541519 CDW Support Services 8(A) NO $1,174,898.55 8/31/2017 THERESSA C. MITCHELL BRILLIENT CORPORATION
TIRNO-12-C-00063 541519 Metadata and othe DMD/CDW Activities 8(A) NO $2,854,855.76 8/31/2017 THERESSA C. MITCHELL BRILLIENT CORPORATION
TIRNO-12-C-00065 541512 webMethods 8(A) NO $375,408.00 9/27/2013 DOLORES J. HOGAN TECHTREND, INC.
TIRNO-12-C-00066 541820 PublicRelay subscription SB NO $465,333.00 9/29/2013 TERRA GRIFFIN RED LION TECHNOLOGY LLC
TIRNO-12-C-00069 541511 Numerix Software Licenses ODM F&O NO $250,000.00 9/30/2017 BRIAN M. CARPER NUMERIX LLC

TIRNO-12-C-00071 541990
Program Management and Communications Consulting Services to Support 
the Technology Program Management Office, EOps Enterprise Technology 
Implementation Division.  

8(A) NO $171,829.00 3/31/2013 CHINONYEM OBAJI TRACEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

TIRNO-12-C-00072 541519 ADP SYSTEMS ANALYSIS SERVICES SB NO $249,582.00 9/30/2016 SANDRA D. POSTELL INTEGRATED SYSTEMS
TIRNO-12-C-00074 511210 Bamboo Premier software license for SharePoint 2010 SB YES $111,238.88 9/20/2013 MARK J. WISNIEWSKI BAMBOO SOLUTIONS CORP

TIRNO-12-C-00075 541990

To provide expert advice, development and guidance to IRS for production and 
maintenance of business rules for IDS' FICO's Blaze Advisor.  The Blaze 
Advisor Prototype Environment will be a Business rules tool housed within the 
Business Performance Solutio

8(A) NO $544,907.50 9/27/2017 ELAINE CRUMP TECHNOLOGY BLUE, INC.

TIRNO-12-C-00077 541519 EPM Live Software Maintenance and Support 8(A) NO $671,477.52 9/25/2017 TONYA H. YELDELL CORESPHERE, LLC



TIRNO-12-C-00078 423430 K2 BLACKPEARL MAINTENANCE RENEWAL.  MAINTENANCE 
PURCAHSED AS A PRODUCT 8(A) NO $0.00 9/30/2013 JOHN P. OLVER MICROTECHNOLOGIES LLC

TIRNO-12-C-00079 541519 GDI Phase 3 8(A) NO $2,749,957.92 9/29/2015 LEONA M. BROWN COUNTERPOINTE SOLUTIONS INC.

TIRNO-12-C-00080 541511  Implementation of the Automated Background Investigation System (ABIS)for 
the Department of the Treasury, Office of Security Programs. 

SB NO $612,198.44 9/30/2017 TANYA M. CONNER DATASOURCE, INC.

TIRNO-12-C-00083 561320 Contractor Security Management 8(A) NO $906,126.00 4/30/2015 ANTHONY REED 1ST CHOICE AND D R TRAVIS, LLP

TIRNO-12-C-00085 423430 Department of the Treasury's Office of Debt Management - "OneTick" Buy 8(A) NO $1,014,000.00 9/27/2015 JENNIFER N. HENLEY NYSE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

TIRNO-12-D-00001 611430 Transformational Leadership for the Executive Services 8(A) NO $3,331,958.27 12/31/2016 GWENDOLYN SULLIVAN 6K SYSTEMS, INC.

TIRNO-12-D-00002 541310 Architect-Engineer Services i.e. Architectural and Engineering Support Services 
Contract (A/ESSC) F&O YES $60,000,000.00 2/28/2017 EDITH M. BENTON JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC.

TIRNO-12-D-00004 541611 Transformational Leadership and Ethics Course SB YES $840,000.00 4/29/2017 RUTH EDWARDS FREELAND MARK MAIER
TIRNO-12-D-00007 611691 Critical Function E-Learning Accounting and Tax Law Training F&O YES $2,239,392.82 8/13/2017 NICOLE M. HENDRIX THOMSON REUTERS (TAX & ACCOUNTING) INC.
TIRNO-12-D-00011 541511 Middleware Operation & Maintenance SB YES $3,348,300.77 7/31/2017 LAQUISHA L. LEVY DELMOCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC
TIRNO-12-D-00013 541519 Section 508 Project support and guidance for all 508 issues 8(A) NO $19,900,000.00 8/31/2017 VALERIE A. ROBINSON CNI PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC
TIRNO-12-D-00014 541511 SWC-C2 Supprt 8(A) NO $4,000,000.00 8/29/2015 JENNIFER N. HENLEY TECHNOLOGY BLUE, INC.
TIRNO-12-E-00001 812930 Parking Spaces SB YES $427,500.00 9/30/2016 DANIEL K. HIGGINS TRADE CENTER MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES LLC
TIRNO-12-E-00007 541512 Bilingual Testing Services SB YES $1,521,570.00 12/18/2016 DANIEL K. HIGGINS ALTA LANGUAGE SERVICES, INC
TIRNO-12-E-00008 519120 Non-personal filing services for loose-leaf publications SB YES $8,124.00 1/8/2015  FAITH M. ASHTON PROFILE LIBRARY SERVICES OF DC

TIRNO-12-E-00009 811219 Base Yr Contract w/ 4, One Yr Options for maintenance on three (3) X-ray 
machines at Main IRS, 1111 Constitution Ave F&O YES $64,800.00 2/14/2017 TRACY HOLLAND SMITHS DETECTION, INC

TIRNO-12-K-00077 334111 SAS MAINTENANCE RENEWAL F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $150,633.00 1/14/2013 JOHN P. OLVER EXECUTIVE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC
TIRNO-12-K-00081 541611 Networx Life Cycle Support for Toll Free F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) NO $230,000.00 2/8/2014  LACHON N. LANGHAM NOBLIS, INC.
TIRNO-12-K-00168 541519 IMS Maintenance Support F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $1,709,999.99 3/30/2013 ROBIN L. JOHNSON INFORMATION CONCEPTS, INC
TIRNO-12-K-00179 334111 Maintenance of F5 Devices (Switches) SEWP F&O YES $138,067.21 5/31/2013 SADIE DREW-SIMPSON DELL FEDERAL SYSTEMS L.P.
TIRNO-12-K-00308 541519 Western Digital and Seagate Hard Drives SEWP F&O YES $240,403.53 8/12/2013 SADIE DREW-SIMPSON IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
TIRNO-12-K-00328 541519 RAID Large Capacity Storage Devices SEWP F&O YES $483,819.43 8/23/2013 SADIE DREW-SIMPSON SWORD & SHIELD ENTERPRISE SECURITY, INC.
TIRNO-12-K-00343 541513 MCAFEE EMIAL FILTER APPLIANCES F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $506,746.51 7/26/2013 JOHN P. OLVER ACCUVANT FEDERAL SOLUTIONS INC
TIRNO-12-K-00347 443120 Quest Maintenance F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $1,077,181.00 7/31/2013 ROBIN L. JOHNSON DLT SOLUTIONS, LLC
TIRNO-12-K-00354 541611 EN Program Management F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) NO $453,606.00 2/4/2013  TAMETHA C. MORROW INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
TIRNO-12-K-00415 334111 SAS Software Maintenance renewal F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $628,577.80 8/30/2013 JENNIFER N. HENLEY EXECUTIVE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC
TIRNO-12-K-00475 611420 NetScout nGenius Hardware and Maintenance F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $301,029.19 9/28/2013 SADIE DREW-SIMPSON EC AMERICA, INC.

TIRNO-12-K-00575 334111 SAS MAINTENANCE RENEWAL.  MAINTENANCE AS A PRODUCT F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) NO $294,448.46 9/30/2013 JOHN P. OLVER EXECUTIVE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC

TIRNO-12-K-00579 541611 Critical Close out support. SB YES $1,404,845.84 9/27/2013 JEFFREY M. JACKSON ADDX CORPORATION
TIRNO-12-T-00001 541612 Employee Assistance & Work-life Referral Services F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $9,545,502.00 12/31/2016 MACHELLE Y. ROBINSON COMPSYCH EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS, I
TIRNO-12-T-00007 423420 Maintenance renewal for Savin C5050 copier/printer F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $16,403.00 4/9/2015  FAITH M. ASHTON OMNI BUSINESS SYSTEMS-FAX PLUS INC.

TIRNO-12-T-00022 333293 Lease and maintenance agreement for X700XG Digital Press and X70EXI Fiery 
Server F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $13,181.12 5/31/2015 FAITH M. ASHTON XEROX CORPORATION

TIRNO-12-T-00030 541511 case selection within the Business Masterfile Automated UnderReporter (BMF 
AUR) program. F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) NO $3,098,588.00 7/8/2017  PATRICIA A. SESSION PURISOLVE, INC.

TIRNO-12-T-00036 541519 Seventy-six VeFOIA SW licenses and Two HighView Batch Scanning Licences 
and Maintenance F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $279,440.62 6/30/2016 SADIE DREW-SIMPSON R.M. VREDENBURG & CO.

TIRNO-12-T-00044 561320 Transcription Services SB NO $225,000.00 9/14/2017 JENNIFER L. TAYLOR CAPITAL REPORTING COMPANY

TIRNO-12-T-00050 541519 AFOIA Maintenance F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $138,165.00 8/31/2016 SADIE DREW-SIMPSON R.M. VREDENBURG & CO.

TIRNO-12-Z-00001 511210 Oracle ELA F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $9,999,999,999.00 9/30/2014 JENNIFER N. HENLEY MYTHICS, INC.
TIRNO-12-Z-00003 541512 BPA to support the Return Preparer Registration Contract F&O NO $4,894,640.60 4/30/2015 ANTHONY REED ACCENTURE FEDERAL SERVICES LLC

TIRNO-12-Z-00005 512110 Corporate Televison studio BPA for productin services and support SB ? $0.00 10/27/2018 TRACY HOLLAND DIGITAL MEDIA GROUP, INC.

TIRNO-12-Z-00006 541519 Monster Government Solutions F&O NO $18,900,000.00 1/9/2017  MARK J. WISNIEWSKI MONSTER GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC
TIRNO-12-Z-00009 541519 Portal Infrastructure Technical Management  Services F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $0.00 5/31/2017 MARGARET M. HUNT INFORELIANCE CORPORATION

TIRNO-12-Z-00010 541519

The Contractor shall assist IRS Project Managers with preparatin and 
maintenance of the ELC Artifacts for project Milestone Reviews and approval 
based on the IRS'  current ELC version, The expected artifacts are 1) 
Acquistion Strategies; 2) Progject Manag

SB YES $22,525,821.00 7/16/2017 DIANNE L. GOOSBY 6K SYSTEMS, INC.

TIRNO-12-Z-00013 541519 DELIVERY ORDER 3 FOR DOMESTIC FINANCE SITE DESIGN 8(A) YES $0.00 4/1/2015  DESMOND A. BROWN ACCELERA SOLUTIONS, INC.

TIRNO-12-Z-00016 541512

ESA will provide the IRS a Cloud based enterprise-wide solution to its storage 
needs enabling the IRS to rapidly increase or decrease its storage utilization 
and will allow the IRS to pay for only the storage it requires as opposed to 
acquiring physical s

F&O YES $0.00 6/29/2022 KELVEN D. JONES UNISYS CORPORATION

TIRNO-12-Z-00018 443120 VSPP F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) NO $0.00 7/18/2017 ROBIN L. JOHNSON CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
TIRNO-12-Z-00019 423430 INFORMATICA MAINTENANCE RENEWALS SB YES $4,999,999.00 8/30/2013 JOHN P. OLVER SIGNET COMPUTERS INC
TIRNO-12-Z-00020 541511 Information Technology Services (ITS) F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $150,000,000.00 9/27/2017 MARLA SANDS-MITCHELTREE 7 DELTA INC.
TIRNO-12-Z-00021 541511 Information Technology Services (ITS) Support F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $0.00 9/27/2017 MARLA SANDS-MITCHELTREE PURISOLVE, INC.
TIRNO-12-Z-00022 541511 Information Technology Services Support (BPA) F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $0.00 9/27/2017 MARLA SANDS-MITCHELTREE SIGNET COMPUTERS INC
TIRNO-12-Z-00023 541512 IRS Network Convergence F&O YES $83,303,784.00 9/26/2017 LANNY L. TURNER AMERICAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION
TIRNO-12-Z-00025 541519 HR Connect Implementation Services F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) NO $23,377,934.00 9/30/2015 MICHELLE D. KNIGHT NORTHROP GRUMMAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INC
TIRSE-10-C-00015 541990 Expert Services F&O NO $311,368.00 7/13/2015 PELLUMBESHE HOXHAJ BRATTLE GROUP, INC., THE
TIRSE-10-C-00016 541990 Expert Service SB NO $155,868.60 7/15/2015 LINDA B. BENDER GLOBAL INNOVATIVE STRATEGIES, INC.
TIRSE-10-C-00017 541690 Expert Services SB YES $160,975.00 7/22/2015 ANTONIA M. ORTIZ PRECISION ECONOMICS, LLC
TIRSE-10-C-00018 541690 Expert Services F&O NO $172,656.00 8/6/2015  ANTONIA M. ORTIZ BRATTLE GROUP, INC., THE
TIRSE-10-C-00019 541690 EXPERT SERVICE F&O NO $313,239.00 9/19/2015 ANTONIA M. ORTIZ BRATTLE GROUP, INC., THE
TIRSE-10-C-00023 541990 Expert Services SB NO $205,847.62 9/30/2015 LINDA B. BENDER KAM & REINEMANN, INC.
TIRSE-10-E-00013 517919 Antenna Site Lease SB NO $43,029.96 3/31/2015 CAMILLE D. PETTWAY WIRELESS VENTURES LLC



TIRSE-10-E-00014 517919 Antenna Site F&O NO $26,880.00 3/31/2015 CAMILLE D. PETTWAY WMUU, INC
TIRSE-10-E-00019 541690 Expert Services SB NO $27,300.00 9/30/2015 YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL SAUTER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
TIRSE-10-E-00029 541690 EXPERT SERVICE SB NO $67,750.00 6/6/2015  ANTONIA M. ORTIZ INNOVATION & INFORMATION CONSULTANTS INC
TIRSE-10-E-00030 531320 Expert Service SB NO $30,062.50 6/24/2015 CAMILLE PETTWAY FREEMAN ASSOCIATED GEOLOGISTS, INC.
TIRSE-10-E-00031 541618 Expert Services SB NO $44,526.73 6/28/2015 CAMILLE PETTWAY FREEMAN KLARIS, THOMSON & SCHROEDER, INC
TIRSE-10-E-00036 531320 Expert Services SB NO $43,550.00 8/9/2015  CAMILLE PETTWAY FREEMAN VALUPOINT VALUATION CONSULTING
TIRSE-10-T-00002 333293 COPIER FMV LEASE F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $69,504.80 3/31/2015 YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL XEROX CORPORATION
TIRSE-11-C-00005 541990 Expert Service F&O NO $145,260.00 12/21/2015 ANTONIA M. ORTIZ CRA INTERNATIONAL, INC.
TIRSE-11-C-00010 541990 Expert Service F&O NO $553,350.00 9/18/2016 ANTONIA M. ORTIZ INNOVATION & INFORMATION CONSULTANTS INC
TIRSE-11-C-00011 541990 Expert Service SB NO $222,425.00 9/29/2016 ANTONIA M. ORTIZ MEL H ABRAHAM
TIRSE-11-C-00012 541990 Expert Service SB NO $498,194.00 9/29/2016 ANTONIA M. ORTIZ HORST FRISCH INCORPORATED
TIRSE-11-E-00001 517919 Antenna Site Lease SB NO $31,500.00 9/30/2015 CAMILLE D. PETTWAY C C I MANAGEMENT INC.
TIRSE-11-E-00004 532490 ANTENNA SITE LEASE F&O NO $59,321.40 9/30/2015 YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL SBA STRUCTURES, INC.
TIRSE-11-E-00016 921190 .On-line access through State Information Systems F&O NO $0.00 1/31/2016 CAROL D. LILLEY EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION OF NORTH CAROLINA
TIRSE-11-E-00020 515112 Antenna Site Lease SB NO $40,147.56 9/30/2015 BRIAN J. LEO LOGAN RADIO INC
TIRSE-11-E-00026 515112 Automotive Valuation Service SB NO $20,615.00 5/8/2016  ANTONIA M. ORTIZ DONALD W. OSBORNE, LLC
TIRSE-11-E-00027 541990 Expert Service SB NO $74,447.00 5/31/2016 ANTONIA M. ORTIZ ZAC RYAN APPRAISAL SERVICES, INC.
TIRSE-11-E-00028 541618 Expert Service SB NO $35,200.00 6/28/2016 ANTONIA M. ORTIZ KLARIS, THOMSON & SCHROEDER, INC
TIRSE-11-E-00029 561990 Name Tag Destruction 8(A) YES $2,566.40 8/1/2015  YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL ARMOR INDUSTRIES CORP.
TIRSE-11-E-00030 541611 Expert services SB NO $125,450.00 11/30/2015 YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL GLOBAL ECONOMICS GROUP, LLC
TIRSE-11-E-00034 541990 Expert Service F&O NO $74,997.00 9/11/2016 ANTONIA M. ORTIZ GRUBB & ELLIS LANDAUER VALUATION ADVISOR
TIRSE-11-T-00001 561210 Operations, Maintenance and Janitorial F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $5,444,952.42 2/28/2015 TERESA J. BROWN DL JOINT VENTURE
TIRSE-11-T-00002 561611 Library Filing services F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $33,891.84 9/30/2015 BRIAN J. LEO CORPORATE EMPLOYMENT RESOURCES, INC.
TIRSE-11-T-00004 333293 Color Copier and maintenance F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $15,111.23 9/30/2015 ANTONIA M. ORTIZ XEROX CORPORATION
TIRSE-11-T-00009 443120 SECUREDOC SOFTWARE LICENSE RENEWALS F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $857,050.00 9/11/2016 MARGARET M. BAKER CAROLINA ADVANCED DIGITAL, INC.
TIRSE-12-C-00011 531320 Expert Services - conservation easement appraisal SB NO $151,250.00 4/12/2015 LINDA B. BENDER CLARION ASSOCIATES INC
TIRSE-12-C-00012 561720 CUSTODIAN AND GROUNDS MAINTENANCE NISH NO $4,802,431.30 9/30/2016 TERESA J. BROWN GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF NORTH GEORGIA, IN
TIRSE-12-E-00003 517919 Antenna Site Lease SB NO $37,168.56 9/30/2016 CAMILLE D. PETTWAY RICHLAND TOWERS - ORLANDO, LLC
TIRSE-12-E-00012 517919 EXPERT WITNESS SB NO $20,425.00 3/5/2017  YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL CMG CALIFORNIA
TIRSE-12-E-00013 531320 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $15,222.48 8/2/2017  YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL ZAC RYAN APPRAISAL SERVICES, INC.
TIRSE-12-E-00017 517210 Antenna Lease in Little Rock, AK SB NO $27,391.56 4/30/2015 RICKY BANKSTON SIGNAL MEDIA CORPORATION
TIRSE-12-E-00018 517210 Antenna Lease Site SB NO $29,248.20 4/30/2017 RICKY BANKSTON SBA STRUCTURES, INC.

TIRSE-12-E-00020 492110 Daily scheduled non-armored courier service SB YES $19,653.48 9/30/2015 SHEILA BALKARAN FCX, LLC

TIRSE-12-E-00021 561499 EXPERT WITNESS SERVICES SB NO $43,780.00 5/5/2017  YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL ZAC RYAN APPRAISAL SERVICES, INC.
TIRSE-12-E-00022 561613 Daily scheduled armored courier services 8(A) YES $26,794.74 9/30/2016 SHEILA BALKARAN 24/7 ENTERPRISES, LLC
TIRSE-12-E-00028 561990 EXPERT WITNESS SERVICES SB NO $15,020.25 6/2/2017  YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL HEIMAN , KARIN
TIRSE-12-E-00029 531320 EXPERT WITNESS SERVICES F&O NO $96,332.63 7/11/2017 YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD, INC.
TIRSE-12-E-00030 541990 EXPERT WITNESS SERVICES SB NO $74,391.90 4/12/2017 YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL INTELLIGENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRSE-12-E-00032 541613 IHAF CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP DUES SB NO $11,250.00 8/9/2017  TERESA J. BROWN PILE & COMPANY INC
TIRSE-12-E-00037 561499 ECOLOGICAL EXPERT SERVICES F&O NO $50,442.17 9/16/2017 YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL INTELLIGENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.
TIRSE-12-E-00038 561499 EXPERT VALUATION F&O NO $64,683.46 8/30/2017 YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL ZAC RYAN APPRAISAL SERVICES, INC.
TIRSE-12-E-00039 561499 EXPERT VALUATION F&O NO $64,683.46 8/31/2017 YOLANDA R. MCDANIEL ZAC RYAN APPRAISAL SERVICES, INC.
TIRSE-12-T-00004 221112 ELECTRIC SERVICE F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) NO $3,496,847.00 9/30/2016 TERESA J. BROWN GEORGIA POWER COMPANY
TIRSE-12-T-00006 221112 GSA Areawide Contract - Electric Services F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) NO $4,270,876.00 4/26/2017 CAMILLE D. PETTWAY DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
TIRSE-12-T-00008 221112 GSA Areawide Contract - Electric Services F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) NO $5,131,602.00 4/26/2017 CAMILLE D. PETTWAY DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
TIRSE-12-T-00009 221112 GAS SERVICE F&O NO $509,227.00 4/27/2017 ANTONIA M. ORTIZ DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
TIRSE-12-T-00010 221112 Gas Service F&O NO $608,955.00 4/27/2017 ANTONIA M. ORTIZ DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
TIRSE-13-C-00001 561720 Custodial and Pest Control Services NISH NO $14,026,383.72 9/30/2017 CAMILLE D. PETTWAY MEMPHIS GOODWILL INDUSTRIES, INC.
TIRSE-13-T-00001 221112 Electric Services F&O NO $9,216,000.00 9/30/2015 CAMILLE D. PETTWAY POTOMAC EDISON COMPANY, THE
TIRSE-14-N-00006 812320 Dry Cleaning Services SB YES $0.00 9/30/2014 BRIAN J. LEO ALLEGANY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
TIRSE-14-Z-00001 561450 BPA F&O YES $0.00 9/15/2014 BRIAN J. LEO EQUIFAX INFORMATION SERVICES LLC

TIRSE-15-Z-00001 561320 Recruitment and Temporary Placement of Undergraduate Interns for Personnel 
Security Office F&O YES $2,154,003.25 4/30/2015 LINDA B. BENDER WASHINGTON CENTER FOR INTERNSHIPS AND AC

TIRWR-08-S-00011 624310 AbilityOne/NISH contract for Warehousing, Inventory and Distribution 
(Fulfillment) of ordes for SBSE BRAVO!AWARDS F&O NO $145,288.91 8/31/2013 JIM G. GENSLER BOBBY DODD INSTITUTE, INC.

TIRWR-09-C-00007 561730 Grounds Maintenance Services, Ogden, UT 8(A) NO $469,962.21 10/31/2013 CHRISTINE MATSCHKOWSKY ADVANCED SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC
TIRWR-09-C-00010 561720 Janitorial Services Contract NISH NO $5,500,519.20 3/31/2014 KYONG H. WATSON ENABLEUTAH
TIRWR-09-C-00020 541990 Expert Services SB NO $197,983.00 12/31/2013 CHRISTINE MATSCHKOWSKY MURPHY, THOMAS P
TIRWR-09-C-00025 541990 Expert Services SB NO $604,892.50 12/31/2013 CHRISTINE MATSCHKOWSKY HORST FRISCH INCORPORATED
TIRWR-09-C-00038 541990 EXPERT SERVICES F&O NO $302,448.00 9/24/2014 STEPHANIE C. CHU BRATTLE GROUP, INC., THE
TIRWR-10-C-00004 492110 Courier Service for Fresno, CA 8(A) NO $191,239.71 11/29/2014 MARTY KRUMEL AMERIGUARD SECURITY SERVICES, INC.

TIRWR-10-C-00010 561720 JANITORIAL & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SERVICES - FRESNO CAMPUS, 
FRESNO, CA NISH NO $8,520,486.66 11/30/2014 STEPHANIE C. CHU GOODWILL SERVICE CONNECTION, INC.

TIRWR-10-C-00024 541810 Recruitment Advertising for the IRS Fresno Campus 8(A) NO $810,181.00 7/31/2013 SUZZETTE M. BIRCH PURPLE LYNX

TIRWR-10-C-00035 518210 Online access to COSTAR COMPS Professional and Property Professional 
Database. F&O NO $907,560.00 9/18/2015 MARLENE L. SADAGHIANI COSTAR GROUP, INC.

TIRWR-10-D-00001 562111 NATIONWIDE SECURE DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION SERVICES NISH NO $8,000,000.00 9/30/2014 STEPHANIE C. CHU NISH

TIRWR-11-C-00015 561210 Typical Mail Room Operation Services NISH NO $0.00 3/31/2016 LATANYA EVANS-TATE GOODWILL CONTRACT SERVICES HAWAII, INC.
TIRWR-11-C-00020 541990 Expert Services SB NO $399,226.40 1/31/2014 CHRISTINE MATSCHKOWSKY FINANCIAL SERVICES TEAM, INC.
TIRWR-11-C-00025 541990 Expert Services SB NO $177,869.99 9/30/2013 CHRISTINE MATSCHKOWSKY CALIBER ADVISORS INC
TIRWR-11-D-00001 561210 Operations and Maintenance Services for IRS Ogden Facility 8(A) YES $14,000,000.00 3/12/2016 ASHLEY S. LOPER ELECTRONIC METROLOGY LABORATORY, LLC



TIRWR-11-D-00002 561210 O & M Services for Fresno Service Center SB YES $13,104,444.00 5/8/2016  DENISE G. ALVAREZ EASTCO BUILDING SERVICES, INC.

TIRWR-11-Z-00001 562111 SHREDDING SERVICES - NATIONWIDE SERVICE LOCATIONS NISH NO $250,000.00 9/30/2014 STEPHANIE C. CHU NISH

TIRWR-12-C-00002 335311 Utilities for the Ogden Service Center SB NO $4,604,322.57 9/30/2016 DENISE G. ALVAREZ PACIFICORP

TIRWR-12-C-00009 811212 On Site Maintenance and Repairs of Government Owned Bell + Howell Mail 
Equipment located at Odgen, UT and Detroit, MI F&O NO $30,804,308.00 4/30/2017 LATANYA EVANS-TATE BELL AND HOWELL LLC

TIRWR-12-C-00010 561110 San Jose Mailroom Services 8(A) NO $311,670.96 4/30/2017 KATHLEEN M. SPINETTI BARA INFOWARE, INC.
TIRWR-12-C-00011 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $165,285.00 4/25/2013 CHRISTINE MATSCHKOWSKY TEKNOS ASSOCIATES

TIRWR-12-C-00014 561621 Intrusion and Security Alarm System, Access Control Systems, CCTV Systems 
Preventive Maintenane and Monitoring Services F&O YES $405,000.00 6/5/2017  MACH NGO NOBICO, INC.

TIRWR-12-C-00015 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $224,450.00 6/30/2014 CHRISTINE MATSCHKOWSKY KUSNETZKY GROUP LLC
TIRWR-12-C-00016 236220 Main Building Corridor Project at Ogden SC 8(A) NO $221,217.00 1/6/2013  JOSEPH N. LAUGHLIN YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
TIRWR-12-C-00017 541990 EXPERT SERVICES SB NO $225,423.00 8/8/2013  CHRISTINE MATSCHKOWSKY MEL H ABRAHAM
TIRWR-12-C-00019 236220 Ogden Data Center Initiative at OSC 8(A) NO $591,282.00 1/7/2013  JOSEPH N. LAUGHLIN YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
TIRWR-12-C-00020 541511 MICROSOFT SOFTWARE CONSULTING SERVICES 8(A) NO $299,999.20 8/31/2013 SUZZETTE M. BIRCH FUTURENET GROUP, INC.
TIRWR-12-C-00022 336211 CI Surveillance Upgrade Services SB YES $188,080.00 12/31/2012 MACH NGO TACTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

TIRWR-12-C-00023 334112 Purchase and Installation of Four (4) Each Enduro Inserter Systems for CPS, 
Ogden, UT and Detroit, MI 8(A) NO $0.00 3/31/2013 LATANYA EVANS-TATE ZIBIZ CORPORATION

TIRWR-12-D-00001 332992 Service-Wide Ammunition II Contract F&O NO $10,000,000.00 2/16/2017 KATHLEEN M. SPINETTI AMMUNITION ACCESSORIES INC.
TIRWR-12-E-00003 492110 Courier Services SB YES $0.00 9/30/2016 LATANYA EVANS-TATE GOLDEN STATE COURIER SERVICE
TIRWR-12-K-00065 611420 Hardware and maintenance F&O (GSA SCHEDULE) YES $481,376.10 9/16/2013 CHRISTINE MATSCHKOWSKY EC AMERICA, INC.
TIRWR-12-Z-00001 315999 Body Armor SB YES $11,999,306.11 9/9/2017  KATHLEEN M. SPINETTI SURVIVAL ARMOR, INC.
TIRWR-12-Z-00002 334220 Radios for CI SB YES $22,772,989.85 9/17/2017 KATHLEEN M. SPINETTI EWING ELECTRONICS, INC.
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